Yr 10C  Science   Chemistry  Revision

    Name  

1.  Balance the following equations

Ca(OH)2  +  H2SO4  


CaSO4  +  H2O

Ca(OH)2  +  H2SO4  


CaSO4  +  2H2O

Mg  +  HNO3



Mg(NO3)2   +  H2
Mg  +  2HNO3



Mg(NO3)2   +  H2
K2CO3  +  HCl    


KCl   +   H2O   +   CO2
K2CO3  +  2HCl    


2KCl   +   H2O   +   CO2
NaHCO3  +  H2SO4   


Na2SO4  +  H2O   +   CO2
2NaHCO3  +  H2SO4   

Na2SO4  +  2H2O   +   2CO2
Al(HCO3)3  +  H2SO4   

Al2(SO4)3   +   H2O   +  CO2 

2Al(HCO3)3  +  3H2SO4   

Al2(SO4)3   +   6H2O   +  6CO2 

2.  Determine which is the insoluble (if any) when the following solutions are mixed.

Write an ionic equations where applicable.

a) 
NaCl   +   Hg(NO3)2  




No Reaction
b) 
CuSO4   +     Ba(OH)2




Ba2+(aq)  +  SO42-(aq)  +  Cu2+(aq) +  2OH-(aq)  

BaSO4 (s)  +   Cu(OH)2 (s)
c) 
Na3PO4   +   FeI2  






3Fe2+   +   2PO4 3-   

     Fe3(PO4)2 (s) 

d) 
CrBr3  +    AgNO3 






  3Ag+ (aq)  +   3Br- (aq)  

     3AgBr (s) 

e) 
K2SO4     +   CaCl2 






   Ca2+ (aq)  +   SO42- (aq)  

     CaSO4 (s) 

Q3.  Draw an electron dot diagram for beryllium and sulphur. 

[2 marks] 

        (Hint: remove the invisible squares to see solution after your tried it)



Be    



S


Q4.  Write an electron configuration for Potassium and Oxygen. 

[2 marks]

K:   2,8,9
O:   2,6 

Q5.  Write chemical symbols for the following elements. 


[3 marks]
Silver 


Ag


potassium  

K

Chromium 

Cr


sodium  

Na
Lead 


Pb


iron 


Fe

Q6.   Write the names for the following chemical symbols. 


[2 marks]

Al

Aluminium


Cr

Chromium
Be 

Beryllium


Mn

Manganese
Q7.  Complete the following table.





[4 marks]
	Element 
	Protons
	Neutrons 
	Atomic mass
	Electrons 

	Carbon 
	6
	6
	12
	6

	Sulphur
	16
	16
	32
	16

	Zinc 
	30
	35
	65
	30

	Lithium 
	3
	4
	7
	3


Q8.  Determine which ions are metallic and which are non-metallic.  
[3 marks]

NO3- 

NM



O2-

NM


Li+

M



NH4+ 

NM


S2-

NM



Cr3+

M

Q9.  Tick those compounds that show ionic bonding. 


[2 marks]

NaBr        HCl       CO2        N2P5         MgI        Fe(OH)2        MnO        N2        NH4Cl

(




   (
         (                  (   

Q10.  Determine the number of electrons for the following ions.

[3 marks]

	Ions
	Protons
	Electrons
	Ions
	Protons
	Electrons

	Na+
	11
	10
	Mn2+
	25
	23

	O2-
	8
	10
	F-
	9
	10

	S2-
	16
	18
	Al3+
	13
	10


Q11.  Identify two things 35Cl and 37Cl  have in common.  

Same number of electrons and protons.

Same number of electron shells

Q12.  What common feature do Chlorine and Iodine have?

Same number of valence electrons.

Both are non-metals.

Q13.  Name the salt formed from the following reactions and balance the salt. 

Mg(OH)2  +  HNO3  


Mg(NO3)2 

Li2O  +  H2SO4  


Li2SO4 

Mn(OH)2  +  HCl  


MnCl2 
ZnO  +    H3PO4  


Zn3(PO4)2 

Al  +  HNO3  



Al(NO3)3 

